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Student Evaluation Programme

†1220. SHRI JANAK RAM:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to participate again in the international student evaluation programme being conducted by economic cooperation and development

organisation;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) There is no such proposal at present.


(b) & (c) Do not arise.


*******

